Manual and Automated
Resilient Seated Butterfly Valves
Featuring                            Actuators and Accessories
CONTROLS
®
Wafer and Lug Style
Sizes 2” - 24” in Stock
(larger sizes available)

at
rix
How to Order
Manual Butterfly Valves
  1 2  -    3    -     4    -   5 6 7 -  8 9 10
OSB  -   W1  -  0200  -   EDB -  X E
How to Order
Automated Butterfly Valves
  1 2  -    3    -     4     -   5 6 7 -  8 9  / actuator size - options
OSB  -  W1  -  0200   -   E D B  -   XE   /           2R3S    -   XX
(see Actuator Size Legend)
11
Pneumatic Accessories
Electric Actuator Options & Features
TMC3 Electronic Modulating Card
•	 Auto Calibration for easy setup
•	 10 Bit Microprocessor controller for precise positioning
and control
•	 4-20mA, 1-5mA, 0-10 VDC, 1-5 VDC,  0-135 Ohm or
Command Signal Potentiometer
•	 TMC3 Can be programmed to Fail in Place, Fail CW, or
Fail CCW on loss of command signal
•	 Characterized Control-Linear, quick opening (Square
root), or Equal Percentage (Square)
•	 OnBoard 4-20 mA transmitter (optional)
•	 AS-i Network Card
•	 Boiler Feedwater Application
Options Specification
•	 Voltage Options: 110VAC, 220 VAC, 24 VDC/VAC, 12 VDC, 440 VAC, 460 VAC, 480 VAC
•	 Potentiometer unit (1K)
•	 (TMC) Electronic Modulating Card
•	 4-20mA, 1-5mA, 0-10 VDC, 1-5 VDC, 0-135 Ohm Command Signal
•	 Current position transmitter (Output 4~20mA DC)
•	 Multi (24 VAC/DC)
•	 DC motor (24 VDC)
•	 Local control unit:  remote/local/stop and open/close
Explosion Proof
Accessories and Autom
ation
Solenoids, Positioners, Limit Switches, Lock Up Valves, Declutchable
Gear Operators, Speed Controls, Quick Exhaust Valves and more
Stainless Steel Actuators
9955 International Blvd.
Cincinnati, Ohio  45246
P:   513 - 247 - 5465
F :   513 - 247 - 5462